N-1
NEMA TypE 3R powER
VENTEd ouTdooR
ENclosuRE wiTh BuilT-iN FAN
SCE-3RV Series
• 0.075 Thick Galvannealed Steel
•  Black Quarter-Turn Latches and
Pad Lockable Wing Knob

IEC 60529 IP32
Finish: White powder coating inside
and out; optional panels are powder
coated white
SCE-29VR2412, NEMA 3R
outdoor vented enclosure
with fan shown much smaller
than actual size.
For
Terminal Blocks,
Power Supplies and
Thermostats, Visit
omega.com
N-2
 ModEl No. dESCRiptioN
 SCE-VRMS24 Mounting straps (2 per kit) for 24" wide 3R vented enclosures
 SCE-VRMS36 Mounting straps (2 per kit) for 36" wide 3R vented enclosures
 SCE-Flt66 Replacement filter for 24" wide models, 2 required
 SCE-Flt88 Replacement filter for 36" wide models, 2 required
aCCeSSORIeS
Ordering Examples: SCE-29VR2412, power vented weatherproof outdoor enclosure, SCE-24P24, sub-panel, and SCE-VRMS24,

A
A
A
C
E
D
25
(1)
102
(4)
dimensions: mm (inch)
 To Order
    diMENSioNS: inch    Sub-pANEl
  HEigHt WidtH dEptH oVERAll Wt  HEigHt WidtH
 ModEl No. A  b  C  dEptH kg (lb) ModEl No. d E
 SCE-29VR2412 29 24 12 17.7 58 (129) SCE-24p24 21 21
 SCE-35VR2412 35 24 12 17.7 59 (131) SCE-30p24 27 21
 SCE-41VR2412 41 24 12 17.7 65 (144) SCE-36p24 33 21
 SCE-47VR2414 47 24 14 19.6 73 (161) SCE-42p24 39 21
 SCE-53VR3616 53 36 16 21.6 100 (221) SCE-48p36 45 33
 SCE-65VR3616 65 36 16 21.6 111 (244) SCE-60p36 56 33
   SyStEM
 ModEl FAN  SizE CFM @ 60Hz
 SCE-29VR2412 1 @ 6" 107
 SCE-35VR2412 1 @ 6" 107